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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 

APPLE INC., 
Petitioner, 

v. 

TELECOM VENTURES LLC, 
Patent Owner. 

 

IPR2025-01232 (Patent 9,462,411 B2) 
IPR2025-01233 (Patent 9,832,708 B2) 
IPR2025-01236 (Patent 11,770,756 B2) 

  IPR2025-01239 (Patent 12,028,793 B2) 
 

Before KALYAN K. DESHPANDE, Acting Chief Administrative Patent 
Judge.  

ORDER 
Granting Motion to Withdraw Petition and Terminate Proceeding  
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In each of the above-captioned proceedings, Apple Inc. (“Petitioner”) 

filed an unopposed Motion to withdraw its Petition and terminate the 

proceeding.  Paper 10 (“Motion”).1  Petitioner’s Motion is granted.  

This Order does not constitute a final written decision pursuant to 

35 U.S.C. § 318(a). 

Accordingly, it is:  

ORDERED that Petitioner’s Motion is granted and the proceeding is 

terminated. 

 
1 This citation is to a paper in IPR2025-01232.  Petitioner filed similar 
papers in IPR2025-01233, IPR2025-01236, and IPR2025-01239. 
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FOR PETITIONER: 

Paul R. Hart 
Adam P. Seitz 
Eric Brueckner 
Christina N. Canino 
Sten Larson 
Khoa Vu 
Graeme Gillespie 
ERISE IP, P.A. 
paul.hart@eriseip.com 
adam.seitz@eriseip.com 
eric.brueckner@eriseip.com 
christina.canino@eriseip.com 
sten.larson@eriseip.com 
khoa.vu@eriseip.com  
graeme.gillespie@eriseip.com 
 
 
FOR PATENT OWNER: 

Christopher T.L. Douglas 
Kirk T. Bradley 
Karlee N. Wroblewski 
Jacob W. Young 
ALSTON & BIRD LLP  
christopher.douglas@alston.com  
kirk.bradley@alston.com  
karlee.wroblewski@alston.com 
jacob.young@alston.com  


